

SHARES OF MD MEDICAL WERE INCLUDED IN THE MOSCOW EXCHANGE AND RTS INDEX CALCULATION BASE

28 February 2025. MD Medical Group IPJSC ("MD Medical", "MDMG", "Group" or the "Company"; MOEX: MDMG), a leading Russian private healthcare provider, announces the decision of the Moscow Exchange to include MD Medical Group IPJSC ordinary shares in the Moscow Exchange Index and RTS Index calculation bases.

The new index calculation base will be effective from March 21, 2025.

Read more on the Moscow Exchange: https://www.moex.com/n78049

About MD Medical Group

MD Medical Group is a leading provider in the highly attractive Russian private healthcare service market. Today, the Company manages 65 state-of-the-art healthcare facilities, including 11 multidisciplinary hospitals and 54 out-patient clinics in 31 regions of the Russian Federation. In 2024, MD Medical Group's revenue amounted to RUB 33.1 bln. The Company's ordinary shares are traded on Moscow Exchange (MOEX: MDMG).